Center for Human Phenotypic Science
Center for Quantitative Echocardiography
Ground Rhoads Echo Lab, HUP

Echo Lab Hours:
Monday-Friday 8:00am to 4pm (start time)
Earlier or later echoes may be possible by prior arrangement

Rules:
· Book in 75 minute slots unless otherwise instructed.  The lab will let you know at study start-up if your protocol requires a different appointment length.  
· Remember to call and email the core lab if you add/change/cancel an echo within 24 hours.  Please also let us know as soon as possible if your patient is running late or is a no show.

COORDINATORS:
· Please bring 2 DVDs labeled (study, subject id, DOS and visit #)
· Drop off and pick patients up 
· Notify the lab as soon as possible if your patient is running late or is a no show
· If echo needs to be reported in PennChart, make sure order is placed and signed prior to the echo appointment – include a note in the calendar to indicate whether or not echo should be read in EPIC
· For billing purposes, echoes must also be entered in the CHPS scheduling emailer no later than the day of the appointment (https://www.med.upenn.edu/apps/itmat/cse/requests) 

Core Lab phone number: 215-349-5753

Sonographers: 
Amber Daniels (amber.daniels@pennmedicine.upenn.edu) 
Ginny Englefield (Virginia.englefield@pennmedicine.upenn.edu)
Jade Chung (jade.chung@pennmedicine.upenn.edu)
Zhen Chen (zhen.chen@pennmedicine.upenn.edu)

Research Assitant: Megi Sula (megi.sula@pennmedicine.upenn.edu) 
Project Manager: Laney Smith (Amanda.smith4@pennmedicine.upenn.edu)
1/21/2025 (AMS)

